

On page 1, line 2, of the Introduced bill, delete " health" and insert " science"

On page 1, line 5, of the Introduced bill, delete " health" and insert " science"

On page 1, line 6, of the Introduced bill, delete ", beginning in grade three" and insert " in grades six, seven, or eight"

On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, after "include" delete ":

(1) A"

On page 1, line 10, of the Introduced bill, after "include:

(1) A " insert "a "

On page 1, line 10, of the Introduced bill, delete " ultrasound" and insert ", medically accurate"

On page 1, line 10, of the Introduced bill, after "minutes" insert the comma

On page 1, line 10, of the Introduced bill, after "and" insert " that"

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, delete " the" and insert " each stage of"

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, after "heart," delete " sex organs,"

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, after "organs" delete "; and

(2) A video that shows the process of fertilization and each stage of human development in the uterus, including cell growth and organ development"

On page 1, line 15, of the Introduced bill, after "birth." insert "

The board of a school district may consider using the "Meet Baby Olivia" video produced by a nonprofit organization to meet the requirements of this section."